RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 01 Amending Resolution 2023 - 14 Eranklin County, Ohio

Be It Resolved by the Township Trustees of Blendon Township that REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR 2024 WILL BE SCHEDULED AS FOLLOWS:

January 3 Wednesday
January 17" Wednesday
January 31 Wednesday
February 13" Tuesday
February 28" Wednesday
March 13" Wednesday
March 27" Wednesday
April 10" Wednesday
April 24" Wednesday
May 8" Wednesday
May 22™ Wednesday
June 5% Wednesday
June 18" Tuesday
July 2¢ Tuesday
July 17 Wednesday
July 31% Wednesday
August 7" Wednesday
August 21% Wednesday
September 4" Wednesday
September 18" Wednesday
October 2™ Wednesday
October 16" Wednesday
October 30" Wednesday
November 6" Wednesday
November 20" Wednesday
December 4" Wednesday
December 18" Wednesday

SPECIAL MEETINGS CALLED WILL BE POSTED AT THE TOWNSHIP OFFICES AT 6330 SOUTH HEMPSTEAD ROAD, ASA PUBLIC NOTICE. MEETING TIMES ARE 6:30PM. IF A CONFLICT
ARISES, MEETING TIME CHANGES WILL BEPOSTED.

Blendon Township
Board of Trustees

Attest:

Joann Bury, Fiscal Officer Jan Heichel,, Chairperson

Cathy Shinaberry, Vice-Chairperson

DeLena Ciamacco, Trustee



